FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		07-28-20	OO U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (6	exp. 4/94) RE (III. (III)	
4.30				
To the Honorable Commissioner of . 101416326 attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
EATON CORPORATION 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE			Name: CAMP, INC.	
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-2584			Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			Street Address: 4600 PROSPECT AVENUE	
3. Nature of conveyance:			City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44103	
☑ Assignmen	t	Г		
☐ Security A	greement Change	e of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ☑ No	
☐ Other				
Execution Date: June 28, 2000				
4. Application nur	mber(s) or patent numbe	r(s):		
70.41		11 41 41	A consistent data of the constitution in . NIA	
If this document	is being filed together with	a new application, th	e execution date of the application is: NA	
A. Patent Application No.(s) NA B. Patent No.(s) 4,812,605 and 5,600,107				
Additional numbers attached? Yes ☑ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:	EATON CORPORAT	TION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	ATTN: DONALD A.	ROWE	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	EATON CENTER		8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0275	
Silect Address.	1111 SUPERIOR AV	ENUE		
City: CLEVELAN	ND State: OHIO Zip	o: 44114-2584		
7/27/2000 DNGUYEN 00000326 050275 4812605 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
FC:581 80.00 CH				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
DAM =				
Donald A. Rowe			June 28, 2000	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Registration No. 22,997				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, an Ohio Corporation ("EATON"), Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, N.E., Cleveland, Ohio 44114 is the owner of the two (2) United States patents numbered 4,812,605 and 5,600,107, respectively; and

WHEREAS, CAMP, INC., 4600 Prospect Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44103, a 501(c)(3) corporation incorporated in Ohio ("CAMP"), is the successor as owner of the patents.

WITNESSETH

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

EATON hereby transfers, assigns and sets over unto CAMP, its successors and assigns, EATON's entire right, title and interest in and to each of the United States patents 4,812,605 and 5,600,107 and the inventions described and claimed in the patents, each patent to be held and enjoyed to the end of the term for which it was granted or the end of the term of any reissue, renewal, or extension, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **EATON** if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, EATON has caused this Assignment to be executed this and day of him

2000, by its duly authorized representatives.	d this Assignment to be executed this 30 day of June,
WITNESS (as to both signatures): Westa Tisker	By Size Franklin Its Vice President and General Counsel And By E. R. Franklin Its Secretary and Associate General Counsel
	ersonally appeared V. Kobekt Honst and the individuals who executed the foregoing instrument and same on behalf of EATON CORPORATION for the

(SEAL)

MP-AsgnmtofUSPats.doc

REEL: 010942 FRAME: 0139

State of Ohio, Cuyahoga County My Commission Expires June 7, 2002

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, **EATON CORPORATION**, an Ohio Corporation ("**EATON**"), Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, N.E., Cleveland, Ohio 44114 is the owner of the two (2) United States patents numbered 4,812,605 and 5,600,107, respectively; and

WHEREAS, CAMP, INC., 4600 Prospect Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44103, a 501(c)(3) corporation incorporated in Ohio ("CAMP"), is the successor as owner of the patents.

WITNESSETH

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

EATON hereby transfers, assigns and sets over unto **CAMP**, its successors and assigns, **EATON**'s entire right, title and interest in and to each of the United States patents 4,812,605 and 5,600,107 and the inventions described and claimed in the patents, each patent to be held and enjoyed to the end of the term for which it was granted or the end of the term of any reissue, renewal, or extension, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **EATON** if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, **EATON** has caused this Assignment to be executed this <u>JSY</u> day of June, 2000, by its duly authorized representatives.

WITNESS (as to both signatures):	Its Secretary and Associate General Counsel
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	
E R FRANKLIN to me personally k	ore me personally appeared <u>V. Ko Low T. How ST</u> and mown as the individuals who executed the foregoing instrument and cuted the same on behalf of EATON CORPORATION for the My Commission Expires CHARLENE L. YOST, Notary
(SEAL)	State of Ohio, Cuyahoga C My Commission Exerce June 2

REEL: 010942 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 06/30/2000